(HA-95-61) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00779 ADOPTED ON MAY 23, 1995

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission's 1995 budget, approved by the Housing Authority on March 22, 1994, reserved \$126,700 to cover a portion of the City's Fiscal 1995 operational costs for the Neil Good Day Center; and

WHEREAS, the City Council on June 27, 1994, adopted Resolution No. R-284155 accepting the contribution of \$126,700 from the San Diego Housing Commission; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director of the Housing Commission is hereby authorized to execute a Memorandum of Understanding between the Housing Commission and the City of San Diego allowing for the transfer of \$126,700 from the Housing Commission to the City to cover the Housing Commission's portion of the City's Fiscal 1995 operational costs for the Neil Good Day Center, a copy of which Memorandum of Understanding is on file in the office of the Secretary as Document No. 00606.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 05/16/95 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-95-61